PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dong Min KANG	07/13/2010
Hong Gu JI	07/13/2010
Hokyun AHN	07/13/2010
Jong-Won LIM	07/13/2010
Woojin CHANG	07/13/2010
Sang-Heung LEE	07/13/2010
Dong-Young KIM	07/13/2010
Hae Cheon KIM	07/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	305-700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12855055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976
Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

PATENT

REEL: 024828 FRAME: 0435

P \$40.00 128550

OP \$40.0

501260396

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOR-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Rabin
Total Attachments: 4 source=KOR-201Assignment#page1.tif source=KOR-201Assignment#page2.tif source=KOR-201Assignment#page3.tif source=KOR-201Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024828 FRAME: 0436

Attorney	reference	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS KANG, Dong Min; Jl, Hong Gu; AHN, Hokyun; LIM, Jong-Won; CHANG, Woojin; LEE, Sang-Heung; KIM, Dong-Young; and KIM, Hae Cheon, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

POWER AMPLIFIER HAVING DEPLETION MODE HIGH ELECTRON MOBILITY TRANSISTOR

IKANSISTUK	
[V] the inventor's declaration for said application	on being executed concurrently with the execution of this
instrument; said application to be filed in the Unit	ted States Patent and Trademark Office;
[] said application having been filed in the Unite	heing hereby given to my ottornoun Ctours M. Datie
nobell n. beldo, Jr., Allen Wood, Alun L. Palmi	er and Phillip G. Avruch of RARIN & REPDO DC 1404
application serial number of said application whe	ISEIT DETE IN DAIGHTIDESES /
I said application having been filed under the	en known;
[] said application having been filed under the No the United States	of America being designated. Serial
	• • •
AND WHEREAS, Electronics and Telecom	munications Research Institute of 161 Gajeong-dong
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an	a, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of id to said application, including any and all divisions and
continuations thereor, and in and to said invention	IN and any and all patents which may be granted therefor
including any and all renewals, reissues and pro-	longations thereof:
NOW INIS WITNESSETH, that for and in c	onsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns is	e to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's
successors and assigns, the full and exclusive r	ight, title and interest in and to said application, including
any and all divisions and continuations thereof, a	and in and to said invention and any and all natents which
assignee, and said assignee's successors and	all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said d assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said
application, including any and all divisions and c	Ontinuations thereof and the said invention and any and
all patents which may be granted therefor, incl	uding any and all renewals reissues and prolongations
thereto, for and during the term or terms of any	and all such patents when granted, including any and all
reflewals, reissues and projongations thereof.	for the use and benefit of said assigned and said
assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample	and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or
could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.	
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform	, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's
successors or assigns, any and all acts relatir	ng to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents,
including any and all	
renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, AND said assigner authorizes and requests to	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, and on an	IV and all divisions and continuations thereof to said
assignee, and said assignee's successors and as	ssigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED, this 13	day of <u>July</u> , 2010.
	···
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
Name:	Name: KANG, Dong Min
Address:	
The state of the s	
WITNESSES:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

PATENT REEL: 024828 FRAME: 0437

Attorney	Reference	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -Page 2 of 4-

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Aday (44 Ji
	Name: JI, Hong Gu
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	The Anna Programment of the State of the Sta
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: /// ha
Signature:	ASSIGNOR: Hokyu Bh
	Name: <u>AHN, Hokyun</u>
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	ASSIGNOR: In Jorgwon
Name:	Name: LIM, Jong-Won
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	The control of the co
Address:	NOVEMONSKER Ministration and the State Assessment of t
29993644549494955555555555555555555555555	2000/John (2017) 2017) 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017

Attorney Reference	
--------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -Page 3 of 4-

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: (Norm) Chung
Name:	
Address:	
Olement	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	Martin to a production to the contract of the
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	
	Name: LEE, Sang-Heung
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
V-2444444444444444444444444444444444444	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: 1/ .
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: KIM, Dong-Young
Address:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	
	PRINTED TO ANALYS TO SEASON AND THE

Attorney	Reference	
----------	-----------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -Page 4 of 4-

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:	, ,	11.
Signature:	ASSIGNOR: Signature:	Frechein	Ken
Name:	Name:	KIM, Hae Cheon	
Address:			
Signature:			
Name:			
Address:			
994468nee			

RECORDED: 08/12/2010